AP62300/AP62301/AP62300T
Document number: DS41958 Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 21
January 2020
© Diodes Incorporated
AP62300/AP62301/AP62300T
4.2V TO 18V INPUT, 3A LOW IQ SYNCHRONOUS BUCK CONVERTER

© Diodes Incorporated
AP62300/AP62301/AP62300T
Ordering Information
Z6: SOT563
AP6230XX XX - X
Package
7: Tape & Reel0: AP62300
1: AP62301
PackingProduct Version
WU: TSOT26
0T: AP62300T
Orderable Device Operation Mode VFB (V) Package Code
Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP62300Z6-7 PFM/PWM 0.8000 Z6 3000 -7
AP62300WU-7 PFM/PWM 0.8000 WU 3000 -7
AP62301Z6-7
(Future Part)
PWM Only 0.8000 Z6 3000 -7
AP62301WU-7
(Future Part)
PWM Only 0.8000 WU 3000 -7
AP62300TWU-7
(Future Part)
PFM/PWM 0.7625 WU 3000 -7
Marking Information
SOT563/TSOT26
1 2 3
6 74
XX  Y  W  X
XX : Identification Code
  Y  : Year 0~9
 X : Internal Code
( Top View )
5
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Orderable Device Package Identification Code
AP62300Z6-7 SOT563 HE
AP62300WU-7 TSOT26 HF
AP62301Z6-7
(Future Part)
SOT563 HX
AP62301WU-7
(Future Part)
TSOT26 HY
AP62300TWU-7
(Future Part)
TSOT26 TP
AP62300/AP62301/AP62300T
Document number: DS41958 Rev. 1 - 2
19 of 21
January 2020
© Diodes Incorporated
AP62300/AP62301/AP62300T
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
SOT563
SOT563
Dim Min Max Typ
A 0.55 0.60 0.60
b 0.15 0.30 0.20
c 0.10 0.18 0.11
D 1.50 1.70 1.60
E 1.55 1.70 1.60
E1 1.10 1.25 1.20
e — — 0.50
e1 0.90 1.10 1.00
L 0.10 0.30 0.20
a 8° 9° 7°